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 We welcome you all to our morning service.  

 At 11.00am this morning we will stand together to observe a Two Minute 
Silence in memory of those who have lost their lives in conflict, given in 
the cause of freedom.   

 Just a reminder that Advent is not far away; we are holding a church wide 
event each Wednesday evening through the Christmas period. It is called, 
‘Because of Bethlehem’. We encourage you to sign up and attend (please 
write your name on the list so we have enough work books).  It starts 
Wednesday 30th Nov at 7.30pm, meeting in church. 

 Next week we have a visit from ‘The Message’; based locally in Sharston 
they will be giving us a presentation of their work in local schools and 
singing etc.  

 Details of the Christmas Banquet are on the notice board. 

 If you have any fabric for making nativity costumes and are able to help, 
please see Ingrid. 

This week:  

Sunday 6 
 

10.30am Remembrance Sunday: ‘Resist the Enemy’ 
Jez Smith is speaking 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
 
 
Thursday 
Friday 
 
SUNDAY 20  
November 

7.15pm 
12.00 pm 
10.00 am 

7.30pm  
7.45pm 

10.00am 
7.30pm 

 
10.30am  

 
6.30pm 

Home Group at the Grange 
DINNAZ  
Toddle-in Group 
Home Group at Viv’s  
Home Group at Mike & Marion’s 
LIP (Ladies In Prayer) in back hall 
Board Meeting 
 
Morning Service:  
We have a visit from ‘The Message’ 
Evening Communion 

 

 Readings and Prayers for this week: 

 If ever there was a time to pray for ‘peace’, it is today 
 Pray for true ‘reconciliation’ all around us (is there someone you 

need to be reconciled with?) 
 We pray for all world leaders 
 We remember the sick, needy and the lost 
 Pray for ‘grace and peace’ in our world today 
 Pray for the home group at the Grange 

 
Monday        Reading  Philem 4–25, Heb 1 

Pray for John & Vera Packard 
 

Tuesday  Reading Heb 2:1–4:13 
Pray for Sandra & Mike Pitt & Family 
 

Wednesday Reading   Heb 4:14–6:20 
Pray for Fay Powell & family 
 

Thursday Reading  Heb 7–8 
Pray for Adriana, Philip, David, Joseph, Rebecca & 
Melissa Richmond & family 
 

Friday Reading  Heb 9:1–10:18 
Pray for Hiywot, Ali, Leo and Amy Rameto 
 

Saturday Reading: Zech 9:14–17 
Pray for Mark, Rebecca & Charlie Rotheram 
 

Sunday   Reading  Zech 10 
Pray for Nick, Ada and Joshua Savu 
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