Update

Sunday 13th November 2016

Manchester Brooklands Nazarene Church M23 9FN - Registered Charity No: 1159881

- We welcome you all to our morning service.
- At 11.00am this morning we will stand together to observe a <u>Two Minute Silence</u> in memory of those who have lost their lives in conflict, given in the cause of freedom.
- Just a reminder that Advent is not far away; we are holding a church wide event each Wednesday evening through the Christmas period. It is called, 'Because of Bethlehem'. We encourage you to sign up and attend (please write your name on the list so we have enough work books). It starts Wednesday 30th Nov at 7.30pm, meeting in church.
- Next week we have a visit from '<u>The Message</u>'; based locally in Sharston they will be giving us a presentation of their work in local schools and singing etc.
- Details of the Christmas Banquet are on the notice board.
- If you have any fabric for making nativity costumes and are able to help, please see Ingrid.

This week:

Sunday 6	10.30am	Remembrance Sunday: 'Resist the Enemy'
		Jez Smith is speaking
Monday	7.15pm	Home Group at the Grange
Tuesday	12.00 pm	DINNAZ
Wednesday	10.00 am	Toddle-in Group
	7.30pm	Home Group at Viv's
	7.45pm	Home Group at Mike & Marion's
Thursday	10.00am	LIP (Ladies In Prayer) in back hall
Friday	7.30pm	Board Meeting
SUNDAY 20	10.30am	Morning Service:
November		We have a visit from 'The Message'
	6.30pm	Evening Communion

Pastor Karl Stanfield: 0161 998 9863; 07515 104216

Email: <u>info@BrooklandsChurch.</u>uk Web: <u>www.BrooklandsChurch.uk</u>



Readings and Prayers for this week:

If ever there was a time to pray for 'peace', it is today

 Pray for true 'reconciliation' all around us (is there someone you need to be reconciled with?)

We pray for all world leaders

• We remember the sick, needy and the lost

Pray for 'grace and peace' in our world today

Pray for the home group at the Grange

Monday Reading Philem 4–25, Heb 1

Pray for John & Vera Packard

Tuesday Reading Heb 2:1–4:13

Pray for Sandra & Mike Pitt & Family

Wednesday Reading Heb 4:14–6:20

Pray for Fay Powell & family

Thursday Reading Heb 7–8

Pray for Adriana, Philip, David, Joseph, Rebecca &

Melissa Richmond & family

Friday Reading Heb 9:1–10:18

Pray for Hiywot, Ali, Leo and Amy Rameto

Saturday Reading: Zech 9:14–17

Pray for Mark, Rebecca & Charlie Rotheram

Sunday Reading Zech 10

Pray for Nick, Ada and Joshua Savu